on Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations , 2015' , this is to hereby inform that fines as enumerated hereunder have 
been imposed on the Company: 

i. Name of the authority: BSE Limited 

ii. Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed: A total fine of 
Rs.11 ,92,980/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty Only) (inclusive of GST) imposed on the Company by BSE Limited 
vide e-mail dated 29th August, 2025 for non-compliance of Regulations 17(1 ), 
17(2A), 18(1 ), 19(1 )/19(2) and 20(2A) of Listing Regulations for quarter ended 
on 30th June, 2025. 

iii.

[...]

20(2A) of the Listing Regulations, respectively during the quarter under 
review. 

v. Impact on financial , operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable 
in monetary terms to the extent possible: No immediate impact is expected 
except a contingent liability of Rs.11,92,980/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety 
Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Only) may be created against 
imposition of the said fine. 

In this regard , it would also be pertinent to mention that the Company is a Central 
Publ ic Sector Enterprise under the administrative control of the Ministry of Petroleum 
& Natural Gas ('Administrative Ministry') and the Article 968(1) of the Articles of